## **RESOLUTION #5 – 2020/21**

## A RESOLUTION REQUESTING COLLECTION OF CHARGES ON TAX ROLL CALIFORNIA PINES COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT MODOC COUNTY, CALIFORNIA FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020/21

WHERE AS, the California Pines Community Services District requests that the County of Modoc collect on the County tax rolls certain charges which have been imposed pursuant to (see attached Resolutions 1-4 2020-21) adopted on August 4, 2020 attached hereto, and;

**WHERE AS,** the County has required as a condition of the collection of said charges that the District warrant the legality of said charges and defend and indemnify the County from any challenge to the legality thereof.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** by the California Pines Community Services District that:

- 1. The Auditor of Modoc County is requested to attach for collection on the County tax rolls those taxes, assessments, fees and/or charges attached hereto.
- 2. The District agrees that its officers, agents and employees will cooperate with the County in answering questions referred to the District by the County from any person concerning the District's taxes, assessments, fees and/or charges, and that the District will not refer such persons to County officers and employees for response.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** at the meeting of the California Pines Community Services District held on this 4<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2020 by the following vote:

Ayes:

Noes:

Absent:

ATTEST:

Jodi Adams – Secretary to the Board

William Buck Rodgers – Chairman

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MODOC

I, Jodi Adams, **DO HERBY CERTIFY**, that the foregoing Resolution #5 2020/21 was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the California Pines Community Services District at a Special meeting held on August 4, 2020 by the following votes:

Ayes:

Noes:

Absent:

Jodi Adams - Secretary to the Board